
Project: ______________________________________ Review Date By PM:_____________
Contract #: ___________________________________

Review Completed 
(Y/N/NA)

General Conditions and General Requirements Review

a.  Ensure charges submitted are in line with negotiated contract Schedule of Values

b.  Charges are responsible and fair based on the job progress , including materials stored to date

c.  Field personnel being charged to the job have been onsite performing assigned duties

d.  Time charged for any contractor office personnel is consistent with negotiated contract time
e.  Verified all backup documentation is provided for all items listed on the detailed transaction report for all
General Conditions and General Requirement line items
f.  Review General Conditions GMP. Are adjustments needed? Yes ______ No ______

g.  If “Yes”, set up meeting to discuss needed changes:     Date of meeting ________________

Contingency Tracking

a.  Reviewed Contingency Modification Tracking Sheet

b.  Reviewed remaining contract contingency

c.  Process new Contingency Modifications

Direct Purchase Order Log

a.  Reviewed Direct Purchase Order log

b.  Reviewed open DPO’s for potential closure

Change Order Tracking Log

a.  Reviewed Change Order Tracking Log

b.  Verified all approved change orders have been added or deducted from the contract

Backup Documentation
a. Verified all backup documentation is provided for all itemslisted on the detailed transaction report
provided for all cost of work line items in the pay application
b.  Verified all total charges on the detailed transaction report agree with what is entered in the contract
continuation sheet

Retainage

a.  Reviewed current level of retainage being held
b.  If a retainage reduction is requested, verify a Retainage Reduction Request Form is being submitted with
pay application

All charges have been reviewed and are in agreement with the original contract. 

____________________________ _______________________________                 
Construction Manager Project Manager

_____________________________
Accounting Verification 

____________________________                
Director Signature

All required backup documentation has been submitted and reviewed to be complete for Pay Application # ________.  

Design Build and Construction Manager at Risk 

Review Date By PM:

Design Build and Construction Manager at Ris
GMP Pay Application Review Check Sheet

1/17/23

Alta Vista - New Covered Walkways DB Contract 5/30/24

22202029

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y
X

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y
Y

Y

N/A
8 - Final

Jane Dreger
Digitally signed by Jane 
Dreger
Date: 2024.05.30 
14:19:53 -04'00'

Mercedes
Bustelo

Digitally signed by 
Mercedes Bustelo 
Date: 2024.05.30 
14:17:03 -04'00'

Brian T. 
Mabee

Digitally signed by Brian T. 
Mabee
Date: 2024.05.30 14:10:27 
-04'00'



FINAL 

Brian T. 
Mabee

Digitally signed 
by Brian T. Mabee 
Date: 2024.05.30 
14:10:59 -04'00'





















































































Brian T. 
Mabee

Digitally signed by Brian 
T. Mabee 
Date: 2024.01.09 
08:26:29 -05'00'



1

Bustelo Mercedes

From: Mabee Brian
Sent: Wednesday, May 29, 2024 9:16 AM
To: Bustelo Mercedes
Subject: Alta Vista Covered Walkways - Close Out Project Info

Mercedes,

Please use this email as my final to close out the Alta Vista Covered Walkway Project. All deliverables have been
submitted by the contractor and uploaded to our close out folders for the project. Thanks.

Brian T. Mabee 
Project Manager, Construction Services
Sarasota County Schools
7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34240

Office: 941.927.9000 ext. 69033
Cell: 941.468.4157
Email: brian.mabee@sarasotacountyschools.net
Web: https://www.sarasotacountyschools.net/

This communication may contain privileged and confidential information intended only for the addressee(s) named above. 
If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination, distribution or duplication of 
this communication is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender by reply email and 
destroy all copies of the original message. Please be aware that all e-mail to and from Sarasota County Schools is subject 
to the public records laws of Florida.


